4471

er er er er

BUREAU HASTINGS FAKK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

FILE NO. 4271

To be completed by persons of the lar

HOME ADDRESS: 215 Princess St Vena	
HOME ADDRESS: 215 Princess St. Vancouve	REGISTRATION No. 04082
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER, Retired	STREET, STREET, MARRIED Yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Martha Shizuye, "" NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN: Mary Etsuko, (F)	ADDRESS: 215 Princess St.
	ADDRESS
I certify that the above information is true and complete and ected area in British Columbia. Dated this 15th. day of April	ADDRESS: state that I have no property of any kind whatsoever in any 1942. (Signature)

INFORMATION FROM Full Name (Surname in Block Latters Registration No. 040 82 Male - Female (check) 625 W. 13th Ave., City entla 215 Princes Street Voncourse BC. Date Evacuated //// Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Present Address Name of Wife MURAO Married - Single (check) Name of Husband __ Lugi Tyn Name of Father H1405/+1 Names of Children under 16 Our File No. Registered with Custodian (yes or no) Requested By E Sutto Additional Information

Die 1 Ans.

Refer

Date: JULY 3rd.1946

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR - CANADA

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building. Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sire:

Please be advised that (NAME) IZAWA, Yukitoshi

(REGISTRATION NO.) 04082 died at (PLACE) New Denver, B. C.

on (DATE) June 21st, 1946.

This is for your information.

Yours truly,

MilBROWN M.L. Brown

Office Manager

ENEMY	SECTION
Rec'd JUL-	5 1946
Ans'd	
Refer'd	e also a secon also e so as as e secona a conse

Che additional
"Alaine Summy"
deted 2(12.45)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

Hey 20th, 1944.

Tulk took! Trave - Rep. to 9/002

(e) (1 (a) (a) (a) (b) (b) (b) (b) (c)

Shizue IZAWA (Mrs. Yukitoshi) - Reg. No. 01302 File No. 7806

CREDITORS:-

Komeya Company (Jiichiro MORISHITA)...... 5.43

·SUN·LIFE·ASSURANCE·COMPANY·OF·CANADA· HEAD OFFICE MONTREAL ROYAL BANK BUILDING VANCOUVER BRANCH VANCOUVER, B.C. A.L. WRIGHT, C.L.U., BRANCH MANAGER H.A. PAIRBAIRN, ABBISTANY MANAGER S.E. MAY, BRANCH SECRETARY PLEASE REFER TO THE A NUMBERS December 31, 1942. Pa 5321 Mr. F. G. Shears. General Manager, Custodian of Enemy Property. 506 Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B.C. Dear Mr. Shears: Re: Policy No. 672,991 on the life of Harry Yukitoshi Izawa of Slocan City, B.C. Monthly instalment \$10.00 The above mentioned policyholder is receiving benefits under the total disability provision of his policy which provides him with a monthly instalment of \$10.00 during continuance of his total disability until maturity of the contract on the first of May 1950. As we are to receive a release of all funds payable to Japanese policyholders, will you plesse acknowledge this letter and authorize us to pay out all future instalments without further reference to your department. Yours faithfully. BRANCH SECRETARY CEH:A

LIFE INSURANCE

Name IZAWA, Mr. Harry Y.

Men Derever. 13.C. Rog. No. 00082

File No. 4271 ?

Company Sun Life

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 672991

Premium - \$ 41.10

Annually, Semi-annually or monthly Payable:

Month May: Day lst

REMARKS:

letter aint 123/8/43

SUN-LIFE-ASSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA

VANCOUVER BRANCH A.L. WRIGHT, C.L.U., BRANCH MANAGER H.A. PAIRBAIRN, ASSISTANT MANAGER C.E. HAY, BRANCH SECRETARY VANCOUVER, B.C.

IN ALL CORRESPONDENCE ABOUT POLICIES
PLEASE SEPER TO THEIR NUMBERS

May 18th, 1943.

Mr. S.M. Gibson,
Insurance Department,
Office of the Custodian of
Enemy Property, Royal Bank
Building, VANCOUVER, B.C.

Dear Mr. Gibson:

RE: POL.NO. 672,991 - Harry Yukitoshi IZAWA

The above policyholder has requested a withdrawal in cash of the annual dividend allotted May 1st, 1943 in the amount of \$4.82 under the above numbered policy.

disbursement. Will you please let us have your authority for this

Yours faithfully,

C.E.HAY,

BRANCH SECRETARY

Wer:

RWH: BMC

1000年100日1

Pile to, 1271

Tukitochi IZAWA, Dec'd. Reg. No. 04082.

Tukitoshi IZAWA died at New Denver, B. C. on June 21, 1946. He is survived by his widow, Shisue, file No. 7806, and one daughter, Mary Etsuko 12484, a minor.

The decensed declared no assets and no liabilities to the Custodian.

We were advised on December 31, 1942, by the Sun Life Andersone Company, that they were paying Takitonhi PANA a continty Total Disability Senerit of \$10.00 under the provisions of his policy No. 672,991. These payments were continued until the dealer of the policy holder.

Claims were filled against the deceased as follows:

Provincial Board of Health (T.B.Smit) \$4905.00

a/c Harry Tukitoshi IZAWA- \$420.00

a/o Mary Etsuko 12AWA ... 1653.00

Toshalki SUMI..... ... \$ 100.12

These claims were admitted by Mrs. IZAWA on behalf of her bushand but she stated that they were unable to pay as they had so funds and Mr. IZAWA was seriously ill in the New Denver Sametorium. The creditors were advised accordingly.

The Department of Labour filed a claim against the Retate of the deceased for the sum of \$80.00 to cover funeral expenses. They have been advised by this office that no funds are available so pey este claim.

We learned, from a telephone conversation with Mr. Hay of the Sun Life Assurance Company, that they were holding, on deposit at 3% interest, the sun of \$621.14 for the beneficiary, many Etsuko IZAWA, who is a minor. This amount being the policy value less a loss of \$350.00 plus interest.

> This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Oliver,

ADDITIONAL CLATES STIMARY Tobraces 22nd, 1945. STATES DEPARTMENT

GREOTHORSI-

Tuistochil IZAVA - Reg. Ho. 02082

1. Provincial Board of Health..... 4 A20.00 e/o Horry F. Isave

1 Su Wan 247 44

2. Provincial Board of Health 1653.00

Ho e/o

Most Ca

THE PARISH OF SLOCAN IANGLICANI N. SAVARY, B.A., B.D., VICAR THE VICARAGE NEW DENVER. B.C. September 3, 1946 Dept. of the Sec'y of State. EVACUATION SELTION Office of the Gustodian. Japanese Evacuation Section. Recd SEP 9 1948 Vancouver. File No. 42714 1806 Dear Sirs: Re: File #4271 & 7806 Referred Yukitoshi Izawa, deceased In reply to your letter with reference to the account amounting to \$80.00, funeral expenses of the above gentleman, his wife has asked me to write you to the following effect. Mrs. Izawa is a maintenance case. Her daughter Mary is a minor. They have no resources whatsoever with which to meet this account. The insurance policy will bring in only about \$650.00, and it is payable to Mary, a minor. That sum will be all she has to begin life on her own when she becomes of age. In the meantime it is in trust for her. Therefore Mrs. Izawa states that she is able to make no arrangements to meet this claim. Yours truly, P. N. Savary Oct 10/46 From telephone convention with My Hays of Sur Life at is found that the seem of \$601" (the annut of the policy has been agent it is being held on deposet by the Company for the banfing, may stanks I yours, who is a miner (but interestato),

MEMORANDUM OF PARTICULARS IN CONNECTION WITH THE ESTATE OF YUKitoshi IZAWA, #04082; DECEASED

- (1) Name and address of the deceased; Harry Yukitoshi Izawa New Denver Sanatorium
- (2) Date of death: August 21, June, 1946
- (3) Cause of death: Tuberculosis
- (4) Place of death: New Denver Sanatorium
- (5) Age and Mationality: 48 con constant fife wie National
- (6) Did he leave a Will? No
- (7) Name and address of employer: -----
- (8) (a) Name of undertaker and his charge for services: Jas. Draper, \$80.
 - (b) Have funeral expenses been paid? Yes Paid by whom? Dept. of Labour
 - (c) If unpaid, who is assuming responsibility for payment? --
- (9) The ordered services of the undertaker? Dept. of Labour
- (10) List of Assets:

Sun Brief Life Insur. Policy \$1000.00

(11) List of Liabilities:

Note outstanding against above wit policy, to the amount of approximately \$350.00

(12) List of next-of-kin showing names, addresses and ages;
Wife--- Shizue Izawa, New Denver, age 36
Daughter--- Mary Etsuko Izawa, New Denver, age 16



DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

360 Homer Street, VANCOUVER, B.C., August 17th, 1946.

Rec'd AUG 19 1946

File No. 437/

Aug

Department of the Secretary of State,

Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Building.

	ENEMY SECTION
R	ec'dAUG 20 1846
Fi	le No.
A	ns'd
R	efer d

Dear Sirs:

VANCOUVER, B.C.

Re: Yukitoshi IZAWA #04082 (Dec'd)

We wish to make claim for recovery of the sum of \$80.00 from the estate of the above-mentioned deceased, to cover the cost of funeral expenses paid by this Department in connection with his burial.

Please advise as to whether there are sufficient funds available in the estate to take care of this account, or if there is a relative of the deceased with sufficient assets who would have legal responsibility for the funeral expenses.

For your information, Mr. IZAWA died on June 21st, 1946, at New Denver, B.C.

Yours very truly,

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR - JAPANESE DIVISION

M. L. Brown Office Manager